
The SWSA susceptibility ratings are divided into three divisions: "High," "Medium," and "Low."

"High" susceptibility means there are activities near the source water and the natural conditions of the aquifer or watershed make it very likely that chemical constituents may come into contact with the source water. It does <u>not</u> mean that there are any health risks present.

"Medium" susceptibility means there are activities near the source water and the natural conditions of the aquifer or watershed make it somewhat likely that chemical constituents may come into contact with the source water. It does <u>not</u> mean that there are any health risks present.

"Low" susceptibility means there are activities near the source water and the natural conditions of the aquifer or watershed make it unlikely that chemical constituents may come into contact with the source water. It does <u>not</u> mean that there are any health risks present.

For more information about your sources of water, please refer to the Source Water Assessment Viewer available at the following URL:

http://www.tceq.texas.gov/gis/swaview

Further details about sources and source-water assessments are available in Drinking Water Watch at the following URL: <u>http://dww2.tceq.texas.gov/DWW/</u>

Source Water Name Type of water

1 – 21006 Magnolia Reserve Dr.

Gulf Coast Aquifer is the water source for the well.



GW

Consumer Confidence Report

Magnolia Reserve

PWS 1700864

January 1 to December 31, 2022

Revised Total Coliform Rule (RTCR)

The Revised Total Coliform Rule (RTCR) seeks to prevent waterborne diseases caused by E. coli. E. coli are bacteria whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Human pathogens in these waters can cause short-term effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a greater health risk for infants, and young children.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation		
MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR (RTCR)	05/01/2022	05/31/2022	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.		

Source Water Assessment

No Source Water Assessment for your drinking water source(s) have been conducted by the TCEQ for your water system. The report describes the susceptibility and the types of constituents that may come into contact with your drinking water sources based on human activities and natural conditions. The information in this assessment allows us to focus our sources water protection strategies. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system, contact Quadvest @ 281-356-5347.

